
East Coast Express (PT)/18045 - Exp - SER 
SHM/Shalimar (Kolkata) to CHE/Srikakulam Road 

13h 48m - 748 km - 27 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 SHM Shalimar (Kolkata) 11:25 0 1 0 19 5 SER
2 SRC Santragachi Junction 11:40 11:42 2m 2 1 5 64 5 SER
3 MCA Mecheda 12:30 12:35 5m 0 1 56 49 5 SER
4 PKU Panskura Junction 12:50 12:55 5m 0 1 68 67 5 SER
5 KGP Kharagpur Junction 13:35 13:40 5m 0 1 112 82 39 SER
6 BLDA Belda 14:06 14:08 2m 0 1 148 95 20 SER
7 JER Jaleswar 14:29 14:31 2m 3 1 181 54 15 SER
8 ROP Rupsa Junction 15:04 15:06 2m 0 1 211 56 17 SER
9 BLS Baleshwar 15:25 15:30 5m 2,1 1 228 59 17 SER
10 SORO Soro 16:04 16:06 2m 3 1 262 28 17 SER
11 BHC Bhadrak 17:08 17:10 2m 2 1 291 128 17 ECoR
12 BTV Baitarani Road 17:25 17:27 2m 0 1 323 87 27 ECoR
13 JJKR Jajpur Keonjhar Road 17:35 17:37 2m 0 1 335 76 32 ECoR
14 DNM Dhanmandal 18:06 18:08 2m 0 1 371 51 38 ECoR
15 CTC Cuttack Junction 18:50 18:55 5m 1 407 54 28 ECoR
16 BRAG Barang Junction 19:08 19:10 2m 0 1 418 32 28 ECoR
17 BBS Bhubaneswar 19:40 19:45 5m 4 1 434 57 33 ECoR
18 KUR Khurda Road Junction 20:05 20:25 20m 0 1 453 93 16 ECoR
19 NKP Nirakarpur 20:42 20:44 2m 0 1 480 78 ECoR
20 KAPG Kalupara Ghat 20:57 20:58 1m 0 1 497 76 10 ECoR
21 BALU Balugaon 21:20 21:22 2m 0 1 525 74 9 ECoR
22 KIT Khallikot 21:36 21:37 1m 0 1 542 90 ECoR
23 CAP Chatrapur 22:02 22:04 2m 0 1 579 49 ECoR
24 BAM Brahmapur 22:30 22:35 5m 0 1 601 70 20 ECoR
25 IPM Ichchapuram 22:56 22:58 2m 0 1 625 63 22 ECoR
26 SPT Sompeta 23:15 23:17 2m 0 1 643 30 47 ECoR
27 PSA Palasa 00:20 00:22 2m 0 2 675 86 24 ECoR
28 NWP Naupada Junction 00:40 00:42 2m 0 2 701 91 7 ECoR
29 CHE Srikakulam Road 01:13 01:15 2m 0 2 748 83 30 ECoR
30 CPP Chipurupalle 01:43 01:45 2m 0 2 787 62 ECoR
31 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 02:15 02:20 5m 0 2 817 91 58 ECoR
32 KTV Kottavalasa Junction 02:43 02:45 2m 0 2 853 60 56 ECoR
33 SCM Simhachalam 03:03 03:05 2m 0 2 870 16 20 ECoR
34 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 03:35 03:55 20m 2 879 33 6 ECoR
35 DVD Duvvada 04:26 04:28 2m 0 2 896 63 41 ECoR
36 AKP Anakapalle 04:43 04:45 2m 0 2 912 110 31 SCR
37 YLM Elamanchili 04:58 05:00 2m 0 2 936 86 22 SCR
38 TUNI Tuni 05:28 05:30 2m 0 2 975 56 25 SCR
39 ANV Annavaram 05:48 05:50 2m 0 2 992 53 28 SCR
40 PAP Pithapuram 06:18 06:20 2m 0 2 1017 56 18 SCR
41 SLO Samalkot Junction 06:33 06:35 2m 2 1029 95 17 SCR
42 DWP Dwarapudi 06:54 06:55 1m 3 2 1059 19 18 SCR
43 RJY Rajahmundry 07:58 08:00 2m 0 2 1079 41 14 SCR
44 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 08:33 08:35 2m 2 2 1102 66 12 SCR
45 TDD Tadepalligudem 08:53 08:55 2m 3 2 1121 87 12 SCR
46 EE Eluru 09:28 09:30 2m 0 2 1169 48 13 SCR
47 BZA Vijayawada Junction 10:45 11:00 15m 2 1229 76 19 SCR
48 KMT Khammam 12:18 12:20 2m 2 2 1328 75 118 SCR
49 MABD Mahbubabad 12:58 13:00 2m 0 2 1375 68 198 SCR
50 WL Warangal 13:53 13:55 2m 2 2 1435 76 271 SCR
51 KZJ Kazipet Junction 14:03 14:05 2m 3 2 1446 72 286 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 10 2024 (02:47)

Sep 10 2024 (02:47)

1

1



# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart
s

Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

52 ZN Jangaon 14:45 14:47 2m 1 2 1494 53 378 SCR
53 ALER Aler 15:03 15:05 2m 2 2 1508 72 368 SCR
54 BG Bhongir 15:24 15:26 2m 1 2 1531 52 455 SCR
55 SC Secunderabad Junction 16:20 16:30 10m 5 2 1577 7 536 SCR
56 HYB Hyderabad Deccan

Nampally
17:45 5 2 1587 - 506 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Sep 10 2024 (02:47)

Sep 10 2024 (02:47)

2

2


